## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900407257

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bajer Design and Marketing, Inc.		12/23/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SportPet Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	1501 Paramount Drive
Internal Address:	Stop 7
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53186
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86479149	POP UP 2 WAY HAMPER
Serial Number:	86479157	EZ FOLDER LAUNDRY HAMPER
Serial Number:	75713995	PERFECTFIT
Serial Number:	75713994	COTTONTREND
Serial Number:	75713993	EASYFIT
Serial Number:	75631732	ALUMA SHIELD
Serial Number:	75568363	POP OPEN
Serial Number:	75562024	BAJER
Serial Number:	75518637	SOFT LAUNDRY
Serial Number:	75283735	POP-UPS!
Serial Number:	73710087	PET NET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2625631439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900408547 REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0217 **Phone:** 262-563-1438

Email:trademarks@keaneip.comCorrespondent Name:Melissa S. Hockersmith

Address Line 1: 1130 James Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Hartland, WISCONSIN 53029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Hockersmith	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Hockersmith/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Bajer\_SportPet\_Merger\_Documents#page1.tif source=Bajer\_SportPet\_Merger\_Documents#page2.tif source=Bajer\_SportPet\_Merger\_Documents#page3.tif source=Bajer\_SportPet\_Merger\_Documents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0218

FILING FEE \$150.00

OPTIONAL EXPEDITED + \$25.00

DO NOT STAPLE

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats.

DFI/CORP/2001 (05/15)

# ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations



1. Non-Surviving Parties to the Merger:	
Corporation Name:	Organized under the
Bajer Design & Marketing, Inc.	laws of Wisconsin
	(state or country)
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in a estate?  Yes No  IMPORTANT: If you answer yes, the surviving entity is required to file a report with the Wisconsin Dep 73.14 of the Wis. Stats. within 60 days after the effective date of the merger. NOTE: Sec. 73.14(2)(a) p each day that the report is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may access the form at: <a href="http://www2.revenue">http://www2.revenue</a>	t. of Revenue under sec.
Corporation Name:	Organized under the
	laws of
į	(state or country)
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in a estate?  Yes No  MPORTANT: If you answer yes, the surviving entity is required to file a report with the Wisconsin Dep 73.14 of the Wis. Stats. within 60 days after the effective date of the merger. NOTE: Sec. 73.14(2)(a) reach day that the report is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may access the form at: <a href="http://www2.revenueschedule">http://www2.revenueschedule</a> more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whether the has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.  2. Surviving Corporation:	t. of Revenue under sec. provides a penalty of \$200 for a.wi.gov/internet/merger.html
Corporation Name:	laws of
SportPet Designs, Inc.	Wisconsin (state or country)
Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary	-
The surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Corpor wholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in 180.11045 and the requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied.	ation that is an indirect n accordance with sec. fied.
The surviving corporation is not a Domestic or Foreign Business Corpo wholly owned subsidiary or parent.	

1

4. The plan of merger has been approved and adopte required under sec. 180.1103 or 180.1104, Wis. Stats.	ed by each corporation that is a party to the merger as applicable.
5. A. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation	poration are amended as follows:
	<u> </u>
,'; 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OR	
	if the corporation that is a party to the merger whose
articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorpor	ation of the surviving corporation:
SportPet Designs, Inc.	
6. The executed plan of merger is on file at the princi	ipal place of business of the surviving corporation.
7. The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the	e plan of merger, upon request and without cost, to any
shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the man amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to	nerger of, upon payment to the surviving corporation of
	<u></u>
8. (OPTIONAL) Effective Date and Time of Mérger  These articles of merger, when filed, shall be effective	12/29/2016 (date) at 9:00 am (time)
(An effective date declared under this article may not the department for filing, nor more than 90 days after	its delivery. If no effective date and time is declared,
the effective date and time will be determined by sec.	.100.0123.
9. Executed on 12/23/2016 (date) by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties	mally
to the merger.  Mark (X) below the title of the person executing the	(Signature)
document.	Michael S. Kellogg
Title: ☑ President OR ☐ Secretary or other officer title	(Printed Name)
or other officer tide	
This document was drafted by: Matth	ew V. Burkert, SBR Law Group
(Name the ind	ividual who drafted the document)
DEI/CORP/2001 (05/15)	2

TRADEMARK
--- REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0220

Fee simple ownership interest \( \square\) \( \ARTICLES OF MERGER \)	'es  No (for DFI use only)
Domestic and Foreign Business	Corporations
Г Melissa Dobratz SBR Law Group	i i
W229 N1433 Westwood Dri	ve, Suite 100
Waukesha, WI 53186	<u>.</u>
	namen a la la compressión de la delicación de la compressión del compressión de la c

▲ Enter your return address within the bracket above.

Phone number during the day: (262 ) 513 .... - 3315

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105; Wis. Stats, for document content)

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original along with the required filing fee of \$150.00 to the address listed below. Make checks payable to the "Department of Financial Institutions". Filing fee is non-refundable. Sign the document manually or otherwise allowed under 180.0103(16).

Mailing Address:
State of WI – Dept. of Financial Institutions
Box 93348
Milwaukee WI 53293-0348

Milwaukee WI 53293-0348

Phone: 608-261-7577
Division of Corporate & Consumer
Services
201.W. Washington Ave – Suite 300
Madison WI 53703

NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

- 1. Enter the corporation name and state or country of organization of each non-surviving party to the merger. Definitions of foreign entity types are set forth in sec. 180.0103 (9), Wis. Stats. Select yes or no to indicate whether the non-surviving party has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate. See sec. 73.14 and 77.25, Wis. Stats., or contact the Wisconsin Department of Revenue at (608)266-1594 for questions regarding fee simple ownership interest and the filling requirements with that department.
- 2. Enter the corporation name (prior to any amendment to change the name) and state or country of organization of the surviving corporation.
  - 3. Indicate whether the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent. See sec. 180.11045, Wis, Stats, for requirements. See sec. 180.11045(1)(b), Wis, Stats, for definition.
  - 4. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105 (1)(cm) of the Wis. Stats.
  - 5. A. OR B. Indicate any amendments to the afficies of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section A. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the corporation that is a party to the merger whose articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section B.
  - 6. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(f) of the Wis. Stats.
  - 7. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(g) of the Wis. Stats.
  - 8. (Optional) If the merger is to take effect at a time other than the close of business on the day the articles of merger are delivered to the department for filing, state the effective date or date and time. An effective date may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the Department of Financial Institutions, nor a date more than 90 days after its delivery.
  - 9. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document.

    If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

DFI/CORP/2001 (05/15)

3.







### State of Wisconsin

### **Department of Financial Institutions**

#### Endorsement

# ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations - Ch. 180 SPORTPET DESIGNS, INC.

Received Date: 12/23/2016 Filed Date: 12/27/2016

Filing Fee: \$150,00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: S068250

\$175.00 Total Fee:

RECORDED: 05/24/2017

Merges: Bajer Design & Marketing, Inc. (01 B017750) Into: SportPet Designs, Inc. (01 S068250) Delayed Effective Date: December 29, 2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0222